



NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Through Executive Order No. 2020-129, temporary authorization of remote participation in public meetings and hearings will result in the Fostering Leadership Academy to meet electronically. Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Fostering Leadership Academy, County of Wayne, Michigan, will be held as follows:

What: Regular Board Meeting

When Monday, April 25, 2022

TIME: 4:00 p.m.

WHERE: Fostering Leadership Academy, 26645 W. 6 Mile Rd., Redford, MI

Date of the Posting: April 18, 2022 Posted by: *Kevin Roach, Chief Executive, Methodist Children's Home Society*

If you would like to ask questions or provide input, there is a public comments portion in every meeting.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting or hearing, please contact Kevin Roach, Chief Executive Officer, at 313-531-9940 prior to noon, Friday, April 22, 2022 or as soon as possible.

Official minutes of the Fostering Leadership Academy Board of Directors meetings are available for inspection at the School Offices, located at 26645 W. 6 Mile Road, Redford Township, MI 48240, by appointment. Telephone 313-531-4060.

This notice is given pursuant to Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan.